MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Motor Carrier Services
830 MoDOT Drive, P.O. Box 270
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0270

(866) 831-6277 or (573) 751-7100

List of Authorized Transporters of Household Goods within Missouri as of July 15, 2025

CARRIER NAME
4D HAULING LLC
5-STAR MOVING SERVICES LLC
801 AMPCO LLC
A1MOVERS INC
A1 MOVING AND STORAGE INC

A FRIEND WITH A TRUCK MOVERS LLC
A FRISELLA MOVING & STORAGE SERVICES INC

AKBUILDERS LLC
ABC QUALITY MOVING LLC
ACE TRANSFER & STORAGE CO

AFFORDABLE MOVING SERVICES INC
ALL MY SONS MOVING & STORAGE OF KANSAS LLC

ALLEN MOVING LLC
ALL-STAR MOVING LLC

ALWAYS HELPFUL MOVERS MINISTRIES

A-MRAZEK MOVING SYSTEMS INC
ARCH MOVING LLC
B & KMOVING LLC
BARTLETT MOVING SERVICES LLC

BEST LIGHT HAULING & MOVING LLC

BESTWAY MOVING & STORAGE INC
BHH SERVICES LLC

BUDDY R HUNTER

CARLYLE VAN LINES INC

CENTURION MOVING & STORAGE LLC

CENTURY VAN LINES INC
CKCM ENTERPRISES LLC

CORD MOVING AND STORAGE COMPANY

COURTESY MOVERS LLC

COVAN WORLD-WIDE MOVING INC
CUSHON ENTERPRISE LLC

D GAINES INC

DAINS DELIVERY INC

DALE L BALES & BRIGETTE LALLY
DANIELS MOVING & STORAGE INC
DAY TRANSFER COMPANY INC
DIELMAN MOVING & STORAGE INC

DODGE MOVING AND STORAGE CO INC
FEDERAL/GATEWAY MOVING & STORAGE LLC
FINKBINER TRANSFER AND STORAGE CO
FRY-WAGNER MOVING & STORAGE CO.
GEROLD MOVING & WAREHOUSING CO

GOD'S MOVERS LLC
GOLDEN RULE RELOCATION LLC
GUARDIAN RELOCATION INC

H A CRAWFORD ASSOCIATED VAN SERVICE INC

HANDYMAN HAULERS LLC
HAROLD WILLIAMS

HAROLD WILLIAMS MOVING CO INC

HAZZARD MOVING & STORAGE CO
IN HOUSE DELIVERY LLC

J & C ENTERPRISES INC

JACOB R KELLER

JAMES B STUDDARD TRANSFER AND STG CO INC

JASON MARTIN

DBA NAME
COLLEGE HUNKS MOVING

COLLEGE HUNKS HAULING JUNK & MOVING

BREEZY MOVING MO

BARTLETT MOVING SERVICES

SIMPLE MOVES

QUIKMOVE
GAINES MOVING AND DELIVERY

DAY TRANSFER CO INC

TWO MEN AND A TRUCK
AFFORDABLE BOX COMPANY
STUDDARD MOVING & STORAGE
JAM MOVING

usDOoT

003684511
003057701
003729289
001129233
000081660
002074911
001311849
004360598
000987335
000034170
000889237
001980643
003150884
002086706
001535443
002230199
002969512
001201027
003004029
001957534
000081722
003395293
000380491
000279780
003015288
000888860
001653733
000181102
003241776
000256677
004012224
001609759
000957796
000884375
000069603
002441154
001712112
000073351
000642945
000081905
000133959
000325848
002417601
003420954
000732092
000071355
000900707
000077984
000562789
001279879
003144629
000714664
002455026
000099388
002794679

PRINCIPAL ADDRESS

206 SARAH DR

9182 ELM DR

1440 N WARSON RD

704 BANKS AVE

706 OAKLANE DRIVE

2615 N BELL

3681 NEW TOWN BLVD

5725 HIGHWAY 142

3975 W OUTER RD

1700 S EASTERN AVE

333 CORPORATE PLACE STE F
7084 UNIVERSAL AVENUE
4106 SERENITY LN

8454 WATSON ROAD

3107 E54TH ST

545 LEFFINGWELL

9923 HOLTWICK LANE

804 EAST LINDON

5000 COUNTY ROAD 5610

69 LOWER BUSINESS PARK ROAD
2546 NORTH EASTGATE

1110 MARKET ST STE 502

368 REDINGS MILL ROAD

801 W YOUNG STREET

75 DESIGN DR # 79

211 MARION

10755 PAGE AVE

4101 RIDER TRAIL NORTH
8112 NE 99TH TER

1 COVAN DRIVE

11006 E 83RD TER

1401 C ILLINOIS AVE

2517 ADIE ROAD

3108 RIDGEWOOD DR

4800 E 119TH STREET

2094 SOUTHERN EXPRESSWAY
8822 ST. CHARLES ROCK ROAD
13390 LAKEFRONT DRIVE

1975 WALTON ROAD

2215 N BURTON

3700 RIDER TRAIL SOUTH

435 HECKER STREET LANE
11815 E 60TH ST

1324 SWIFT ST #01

1113 S FRANKLIN ROAD

1112 WEST BUSINESS 60

2562 E MORRIS DR

17972 N OUTER ROAD

1010 N OUTER RD

3728 MARKET ST SUITE 170
7330 OZARK RD

10966 GRAVOIS INDUSTRIAL CT
139 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR STE E
782 SENECA STREET

11311 EAST 78TH TERRACE

CITY

ASHLAND
JOPLIN

SAINT LOUIS
SUPERIOR
ROLLA
AVONDALE
SAINT CHARLES
POPLAR BLUFF
ARNOLD
OKLAHOMA CITY
BRANSON
KANSAS CITY
NIXA

SAINT LOUIS
KANSAS CITY
KIRKWOOD
SAINT ANN
BOLIVAR
WILLOW SPGS
LINN CREEK
SPRINGFIELD
CHATTANOOGA
JOPLIN
WARRENSBURG
KANSAS CITY
LEAVENWORTH
SAINT LOUIS
EARTH CITY
KANSAS CITY
MIDLAND CITY
RAYTOWN
COLUMBIA
MARYLAND HEIGHTS
WEST PLAINS
GRANDVIEW
CAPE GIRARDEAU
SAINT LOUIS
EARTH CITY
OVERLAND
SPRINGFIELD
EARTH CITY
BELLEVILLE
KANSAS CITY

N KANSAS CITY
INDIANAPOLIS
DEXTER
COLUMBIA
DEXTER
DEXTER

SAINT LOUIS
KANSAS CITY
SAINT LOUIS
HOLLISTER
LEAVENWORTH
RAYTOWN

STATE ZIP

MO 65010
MO 64804
MO 63132
Wi 54880
MO 65401
MO 64117
MO 63303
MO 63901
MO 63010
OK 73129
MO 65616
MO 64120
MO 65714
MO 63119
MO 64130
MO 63122
MO 63074
MO 65613
MO 65793
MO 65052
MO 65803
™ 37402
MO 64804
MO 64093
MO 64116
KS 66048
MO 63132
MO 63045
MO 64157
AL 36350
MO 64138
MO 65201
MO 63043
MO 65775
MO 64030
MO 63701
MO 63114
MO 63045
MO 63114
MO 65803
MO 63045
IL 62221
MO 64133
MO 64116
IN 46239
MO 63841
MO 65202
MO 63841
MO 63841
MO 63110
MO 64129
MO 63144
MO 65672
KS 66048
MO 64138

MAILING ADDRESS

206 SARAH DR

9182 ELM DR

1440 N WARSON RD

704 BANKS AVE

706 OAKLANE DRIVE

2615 N BELL

3681 NEW TOWN BLVD
5725 HIGHWAY 142

3975 W OUTER RD

1700 S EASTERN AVE

4032 STATE HWY 248

2400 OLD MILL ROAD

4106 SERENITY LN

8454 WATSON ROAD

3107 E54TH ST

545 LEFFINGWELL

9923 HOLTWICK LANE

804 EAST LINDON

5000 COUNTY ROAD 5610
61 PRAIRIE LANE

2546 NORTH EASTGATE
1110 MARKET ST STE 502

P O BOX 4739

PO BOX 47

1655 S ENTERPRISE SUITE B4
211 MARION

10755 PAGE AVE

4101 RIDER TRAIL NORTH
8112 NE 99TH TER

1 COVAN DRIVE

P.0. BOX 11881

1401 C ILLINOIS AVE

2517 ADIE ROAD

P O BOX 792

6131 W VAN BUREN

2094 SOUTHERN EXPRESSWAY
8822 ST. CHARLES ROCK ROAD
13390 LAKEFRONT DRIVE
1975 WALTON ROAD

2215 N BURTON

3700 RIDER TRAIL SOUTH
435 HECKER STREET LANE
11815 E 60TH ST

1324 SWIFT ST #01

1113 S FRANKLIN ROAD

PO BOX 518

2562 E MORRIS DR

P O BOX 69

PO BOX 69

3728 MARKET ST SUITE 170
7330 OZARK RD

10966 GRAVOIS INDUSTRIAL CT
4032 STATE HWY 248

201 COMMERCIAL ST
11311 EAST 78TH TERRACE

CITY

ASHLAND
JOPLIN

SAINT LOUIS
SUPERIOR
ROLLA
AVONDALE
SAINT CHARLES
POPLAR BLUFF
ARNOLD
OKLAHOMA CITY
BRANSON
CARROLLTON
NIXA

SAINT LOUIS
KANSAS CITY
KIRKWOOD
SAINT ANN
BOLIVAR
WILLOW SPGS
CROCKER
SPRINGFIELD
CHATTANOOGA
JOPLIN
WARRENSBURG
SPRINGFIELD
LEAVENWORTH
SAINT LOUIS
EARTH CITY
KANSAS CITY
MIDLAND CITY
KANSAS CITY
COLUMBIA
MARYLAND HEIGHTS
WEST PLAINS
PHOENIX

CAPE GIRARDEAU
SAINT LOUIS
EARTH CITY
OVERLAND
SPRINGFIELD
EARTH CITY
BELLEVILLE
KANSAS CITY

N KANSAS CITY
INDIANAPOLIS
DEXTER
COLUMBIA
DEXTER
DEXTER

SAINT LOUIS
KANSAS CITY
SAINT LOUIS
BRANSON
LEAVENWORTH
RAYTOWN

STATE ZIP

MO 65010
MO 64804
MO 63132
Wi 54880
MO 65401
MO 64117
MO 63303
MO 63901
MO 63010
OK 73129
MO 65616
> 75007
MO 65714
MO 63119
MO 64130
MO 63122
MO 63074
MO 65613
MO 65793
MO 65452
MO 65803
TN 37402
MO 64804
MO 64093
MO 65804
KS 66048
MO 63132
MO 63045
MO 64157
AL 36350
MO 64138
MO 65201
MO 63043
MO 65775
AZ 85043
MO 63703
MO 63114
MO 63045
MO 63114
MO 65803
MO 63045
IL 62221
MO 64133
MO 64116
IN 46239
MO 63841
MO 65202
MO 63841
MO 63841
MO 63110
MO 64129
MO 63128
MO 65616
KS 66048
MO 64138

STATUS
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
SUSPENDED
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
SUSPENDED
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE



MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Motor Carrier Services
830 MoDOT Drive, P.O. Box 270
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0270

(866) 831-6277 or (573) 751-7100

List of Authorized Transporters of Household Goods within Missouri as of July 15, 2025

CARRIER NAME

JOHN J CAMPBELL

JOHNSON LOGISTICS KANSAS LLC
KANSAS CITY MOVING & STORAGE INC
KC MOVERS LLC

LAKE MOVERS LLC

LARRY GENE HENTHORN

LIBERTY MOVING SERVICES LLC

LION MOVING LLC

LUTTRELL MOVING AND STORAGE LLC
MALLORY MOVING & STORAGE INC
MALLORY VAN AND STORAGE INC
MARESH MOVING LLC

MCDERMOTT MOVING COMPANY LLC
MCGUIRE MOVING & STORAGE INC

MCK MOVERS OF MISSOURI LLC

METRO WIDE MOVERS LLC

MID CONTINENT VAN SERVICE, INC.

MID MISSOURI MOVING SYSTEMS INC
MILLERS MOVERS LLC

MOONLION MOVERS LLC

MOORE TRANSPORTATION SERVICES INC
MOORE'S PACKING AND MOVING SERVICES LLC
MOOVERS OF KC NORTH LLC

MOVE ITWITHM & S LLC

MOVEPERFECT LLC

MOVING KINGS LLC

MUSCLE RELOCATION INC

MY MOVERS LLC

NEW DAY MOVING LLC

NEW WORLD VAN LINES OF MISSOURI INC
OCONNORS MOVING LLC

PEC MOVING LLC

PHILLIP HOLBROOK

POWERHOUSE MOVING OF SPRINGFIELD LLC
PREMIER MOVING AND STORAGE INC
PROSSERS MOVING & STORAGE COMPANY
RALPH & PENNY FULK

ROBERT O BORGERS

SCOUT PRODUCTS LLC

SECURE MOVING LLC

SELECT VAN & STORAGE INC

SERVANT ENTERPRISES INC

SKYLINE CONCEPTS LLC

SMOOTH MOVES MOVING SERVICES LLC
STEVENS MOVING & STORAGE INC
SUNRISE MOVING AND PACKING LLC
SUPERIOR MOVING SERVICE INC
TLHINDUSTRIES INC

THE MOVING & LABOR COMPANY LLC
THERESA A MEYER

THORTON MOVING COMPANY LLC
TITANS MOVING LLC

TMTKC LLC

TMT MID MO INC

UNION TRANSFER & STORAGE INC

DBA NAME
W W MOVING
JOHNSON STORAGE & MOVING CO- MISSOURI

ACT MOVING & HAULING

AMERIGO MOVING

JOMO MOVING

MCK MOVING

MILLER'S MOVERS

MY MOVERS MOVING AND STORAGE

PINK ZEBRA MOVING OF CHESTERFIELD MO
BENS MOVING & STORAGE

J O K'S MOVING SERVICE
K & R MOVING

WHITE GLOVE MOVING & LOGISTICS
SMOOTH MOVES

SUPERIOR MOVING & STORAGE
THE MOVING COMPANY

MOVE IT WITH M&S

TWO MEN AND A TRUCK
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK-COLUMBIA

usDOoT

000500025
002269408
001280292
003202491
004114034
002135291
001717601
002524279
002007515
000884629
000164554
003131598
001700614
000543880
004130795
001846651
000051442
002994066
003970682
003260670
000601318
003284965
002862072
004385071
004253942
003036249
000892756
001712477
003079080
000910380
001614566
004193618
001822327
001822943
000775481
001340573
001812864
001701789
002430931
002892011
001098759
000934584
004179281
003247984
000072029
004004648
000069086
000842136
002908678
001898231
004386689
004411004
003099844
002338804
000883864

PRINCIPAL ADDRESS

3624 EAGLES HILL RIDGE

1936 NW LOWER SILVER LAKE RD
409 SE THOMPSON DRIVE
17112 E SALISBURY RD

696 NAUTICA ROAD

4658 W 7TH STREET

1669 EAST TURNER STREET
10340 MAPLE LANE

909 ENTERPRISE ST

2069 OLD ST JAMES RD

2713 INDUSTRIAL BLVD STE A
2303 S LOMA LINDA DR

3052 WEST GEOSPACE DR
8645 SOUTH BROADWAY

221 S NATIONAL AVE

1114 NW VALLEY RIDGE DR
148 MILLWELL DRIVE #1

400 SOUTH OAK STREET
17160 S JAMI LYNN LN

323 ROMAINE SPRINGVIEW
1457 GRANDVIEW DR

7857 LAWRENCE 1105

2017 E18TH ST

415 NORTH 3ST ST APT 506
3425N 21ST ST

1600 S NOLAND ROAD SUITE 120
2745 BEDOLL AVENUE

2114 S HOLLAND AVE

145 S ELM AVE

12750 CARROLLTON IND COURT
632 WEST DARTMOUTH ROAD
14280 LADUE RD

1155 WILMER

2557 E CHERRY

2701 VANDIVER DRIVE

4050 BINGHAM AVENUE

219 ALLISON LANE

5612 STARLIGHT

805 EAST FOUNTAIN ROAD
1035 NE JIB CT STEF

8006 J STREET

8443 E7THUNIT 1

380 E STATE HIGHWAY CC STE D105
3389 S SCENIC SUITE A

527 MORLEY DRIVE

6118 GODFREY RD

2020 WALNUT STREET

2241 N BELCREST AVE

5133 S CAMPBELL AVE SUITE 202
415 NORTH 3 RD STREET #506
1335 S KINGS HIGHWAY

1502 SCENIC DR

9301 E47TH ST

1000 PANELLSUITE H

1201 SERGEANT AVE

CITY

SAINT CHARLES
TOPEKA

LEES SUMMIT
INDEPENDENCE
CAMDENTON
JOPLIN
SPRINGFIELD
SAINT LOUIS
CAPE GIRARDEAU
ROLLA
JEFFERSON CITY
JOPLIN
INDEPENDENCE
SAINT LOUIS
SPRINGFIELD
GRAIN VALLEY
MARYLAND HEIGHTS
DIXON

VLG LOCH LOYD
FENTON
WARRENSBURG
MOUNT VERNON
KANSAS CITY
SAINT JOSEPH
OZARK
INDEPENDENCE
POPLAR BLUFF
SPRINGFIELD
SAINT LOUIS
BRIDGETON
KANSAS CITY
CHESTERFIELD
WENTZVILLE
SPRINGFIELD
COLUMBIA
SAINT LOUIS
DESLOGE
CEDAR HILL
WEBB CITY
LEES SUMMIT
OMAHA

JOPLIN

NIXA
SPRINGFIELD
SAGINAW
GODFREY
KANSAS CITY
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SAINT JOSEPH
PERRYVILLE
ROLLA

KANSAS CITY
COLUMBIA
JOPLIN

STATE ZIP

MO 63303
KS 66608
MO 64082
MO 64056
MO 65020
MO 64801
MO 65804
MO 63126
MO 63703
MO 65401
MO 65109
MO 64804
MO 64056
MO 63111
MO 65802
MO 64029
MO 63043
MO 65459
MO 64012
MO 63026
MO 64093
MO 65712
MO 64127
MO 64501
MO 65721
MO 64055
MO 63901
MO 65807
MO 63119
MO 63044
MO 64113
MO 63017
MO 63385
MO 65802
MO 65202
MO 63116
MO 63601
MO 63016
MO 64870
MO 64064
NE 68127
MO 64801
MO 65714
MO 65807
Mi 48601
L 62035
MO 64108
MO 65803
MO 65807
MO 64501
MO 63775
MO 65401
MO 64133
MO 65201
MO 64801

MAILING ADDRESS

3624 EAGLES HILL RIDGE

1936 NW LOWER SILVER LK RD
409 SE THOMPSON DRIVE
17112 E SALISBURY RD

696 NAUTICA ROAD

4658 W 7TH STREEET

1669 EAST TURNER STREET
10340 MAPLE LANE

909 ENTERPRISE ST

9807 BROWN LN

PO BOX 105800

2714 S MICHIGAN AVE

3052 WEST GEOSPACE DR
8645 SOUTH BROADWAY

2870 S BARNES AVE

1114 NW VALLEY RIDGE DR
148 MILLWELL DRIVE #1

400 SOUTH OAK STREET
17160 S JAMI LYNN LN

323 ROMAINE SPRINGVIEW
1201 ARTHUR AVE % CHARTER PROPERTIES
7857 LAWRENCE 1105

PO BOX 270503

415 NORTH 3ST ST APT 506
953 S STANFORD DR

1600 S NOLAND ROAD SUITE 120
PO BOX 1625

2114 HOLLAND AVE

145 SELM AVE

5875 N ROGERS AVE

632 WEST DARTMOUTH ROAD
322 FALLON PKWY

1155 WILMER

2835-M EAST DIVISION ST
2701 VANDIVER DRIVE

4050 BINGHAM AVENUE

219 ALLISON LANE

5612 STARLIGHT

805 EAST FOUNTAIN ROAD
1035 NE JIB CT STEF

P O BOX 241724

PO BOX 557

380 E STATE HIGHWAY CC STE D105
3389 S SCENIC SUITE A

527 MORLEY DRIVE

7733 MEADOWLARK DR

PO BOX 414059

2241 N BELCREST AVE

5133 S CAMPBELL AVE SUITE 202
415 NORTH 3 RD STREET #506
1335 S KINGS HIGHWAY

1502 SCENIC DR

9301 E47TH ST

1000 PANNELL STE H

9807 BROWN LN

CITY

SAINT CHARLES
TOPEKA

LEES SUMMIT
INDEPENDENCE
CAMDENTON
JOPLIN
SPRINGFIELD
SAINT LOUIS
CAPE GIRARDEAU
AUSTIN
JEFFERSON CITY
JOPLIN
INDEPENDENCE
SAINT LOUIS
SPRINGFIELD
GRAIN VALLEY
MARYLAND HEIGHTS
DIXON

VLG LOCH LOYD
FENTON

ELK GROVE VILLAGE
MOUNT VERNON
KANSAS CITY
SAINT JOSEPH
ROGERSVILLE
INDEPENDENCE
POPLAR BLUFF
SPRINGFIELD
SAINT LOUIS
CHICAGO
KANSAS CITY
SAINT PETERS
WENTZVILLE
SPRINGFIELD
COLUMBIA
SAINT LOUIS
DESLOGE
CEDAR HILL
WEBB CITY
LEES SUMMIT
OMAHA
DUENWEG

NIXA
SPRINGFIELD
SAGINAW
GODFREY
KANSAS CITY
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SAINT JOSEPH
PERRYVILLE
ROLLA

KANSAS CITY
COLUMBIA
AUSTIN

STATE ZIP

MO 63303
KS 66608
MO 64082
MO 64056
MO 65020
MO 64801
MO 65804
MO 63126
MO 63703
T 78754
MO 65110
MO 64804
MO 64056
MO 63111
MO 65804
MO 64029
MO 63043
MO 65459
MO 64012
MO 63026
IL 60007
MO 65712
MO 64127
MO 64501
MO 65742
MO 64055
MO 63902
MO 65807
MO 63119
IL 60646
MO 64113
MO 63376
MO 63385
MO 65803
MO 65202
MO 63116
MO 63601
MO 63016
MO 64870
MO 64064
NE 68127
MO 64841
MO 65714
MO 65807
Mi 48605
IL 62035
MO 64141
MO 65803
MO 65807
MO 64501
MO 63775
MO 65401
MO 64133
MO 65201
T 78754

STATUS
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
SUSPENDED
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
SUSPENDED
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
SUSPENDED
SUSPENDED
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE



MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Motor Carrier Services

830 MoDOT Drive, P.O. Box 270

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0270

(866) 831-6277 or (573) 751-7100

List of Authorized Transporters of Household Goods within Missouri as of July 15, 2025

CARRIER NAME DBA NAME
UNITED VAN LINES LLC UNITED VAN LINES
WE MOVE JUNK LLC WE MOVE

WE R HELPERS INCORPORATED HELPERS

WHITE MOVING AND STORAGE INC
WOLFEAZE LLC COLLEGE HUNKS HAULING JUNK AND MOVING

usDOoT

000077949
004173498
001542321
000884771
004203660

PRINCIPAL ADDRESS

1 UNITED DRIVE

1873 N STATE HIGHWAY CC
1545 INDEPENDENCE

2020 KING CARTER ROAD
1710 FENPARK DR STE 434

CITY

FENTON

NIXA

CAPE GIRARDEAU
FULTON

FENTON

STATE ZIP

MO 63026
MO 65714
MO 63703
MO 65251
MO 63026

MAILING ADDRESS

ONE MAYFLOWER DRIVE
1631 E PEARTREE DR

1545 INDEPENDENCE

2020 KING CARTER ROAD
1710 FENPARK DR STE 434

CITY

FENTON

OZARK

CAPE GIRARDEAU
FULTON

FENTON

STATE ZIP  STATUS

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

63026 ACTIVE
65721 ACTIVE
63703 ACTIVE
65251 ACTIVE
63026 ACTIVE



